Naples Ski ClubMembership Application[] Annual Dues: \$65 per personMembership Term: June 1, 2024 - May 31, 2025NEW MEMBERSHIP () RENEWAL ()

Name:	
Local Address:	
Year Round? YesNo If No, Other Address	3:
When do you live at your local address?	
Home Phone:	Work Phone:
Cell Phone:	_ Email Address:
Do you agree to have your contact information shared on club rosters? YesNo	
How did you hear about us or who referred you?	
OPTIONS: [] \$11 Magnetic Name Tag. Name as you want it to appear:	

[] \$1.00**FSC club "affiliate fee"** (pay only if you are already a member of another FL Ski Council Club and want reciprocity with our club)

The Naples Ski Club was established September 2005 as a social non-profit organization. Our primary focus is to provide an opportunity for individuals interested in snow skiing/boarding to attend trips organized by the club, to provide non-ski travel opportunities, and to provide social activities for the enjoyment of its members. And since we are a member of the Florida Ski Council, we can often join trips organized by other member clubs. The Naples Ski Club may, in its sole and absolute discretion, refuse a person membership, to deny, terminate or suspend any membership, for any reason, other than for reasons prohibited by law. Appropriate behavior from it's members, guests, and invitees during any trips, club meetings, and sponsored events shall be adhered to at all times.

Volunteers Needed! Please check if you are interested in volunteering to help in the following areas: Ski Trip Leader[] Assist w Social Events [] Officer/Board Member [] Greeter () Photographer []

Please Read Carefully and Sign Below

In consideration of the opportunity to participate and/or my participation in any trips, events, lessons, races, skiing or other sport and non-sport activities of Naples Ski Club, I, for myself and my heirs, assigns, executors and administrators, hereby agree that Naples Ski Club and its officers, directors, trip and event leaders, instructors, assistants, agents, and representatives shall not be liable, jointly or severally, for any injuries to my person or property. I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless the parties from and against any and all actions, claims, demands, liability, loss, damage and expense of any kind, including attorneys' fees arising from such claims. I am aware of and familiar with the ordinary and hazardous risk involved in trips, events, lessons, races, skiing or other sport and non-sport activities, and I understand that I am assuming those risks. I am 21 years of age or older and will only engage in activities in which I am physically fit to participate. Membership dues and contributions to Naples Ski Club are not tax-deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes.

Signature:

Date:

Please make checks payable to **Naples Ski Club** and mail application and payment to: Naples Ski Club– 1048 Castello Drive Naples, FL 34103

Membership questions: Kristy Pollard (512) 461-2911 swflskiclub@gmail.com

https://www.swflskiclub.com